M & T /Llano Seco Fish Screen Facility
Short-Term/Long-Term Protection Project

Conceptual Model and Project Proposal
Technical Review of Project Alternatives
Recommendation of Preferred Alternative
Preferred Alternative Conceptual Model / Project Proposal Recommendation

April 24 — 25, 2006
Llano Seco Ranch Headquarters

Chico, CA
AGENDA
M onday
April 24, 2006
8:00 am. Meet at Llano Seco Ranch Headquarters, Chico, CA
8:30 am.
9:00 am. Workshop Facilitator — Olen Zirkle, Mgr., Conservation Programs, Ducks Unlimited, Inc.
Introductions
Project Review: Steering Committee Charge, Goals and Objectives, Progressto Date.
9:00 am. Technical Review Update
10:00 am.
Eric Larsen, PhD, Research Scientist Geology
Future Meander Bend Migration and Floodplain Development Patterns
Presentations - Refinement of Alternatives
10:00 am. Mussetter Engineering
11:00 am.
Two-dimension Modeling to Evaluate Potential River Training Works at M& T Pumping
Plant
Bob Mussetter, Principal Geomorphologist, MEI
Mike Harvey, Principal Geomorphologist, MEI
Evaluate River Training Works Alternative within Decision Matrix
10:00 am. Montgomery Watson Har za Americas
12:00 am.

Ranney Collectors
Chris Petersen, Hydrogeol ogist, MWH Americas

Evaluate Ranney Collectors Alternative within Decision Matrix

Dredging / Fish Screen Analysis
Dennis Dorratcague,Principal Engineer, MWH Americas

Evaluate Dredging / Fish Screen Alternative within Decision Matrix

12:00 noon Lunch
1:00 p.m.



1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

Tuesday
April 25, 2006

8:00 am.
8:30 am.

8:30 am.
9:00 am.

9:30 am.
10:30 am.

10:30 am.
12:00 noon

12:00 noon
1:00 p.m.

1:00 pm.
3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Complete Decision Matrix for al Alternatives

Steering Committee Members - Discussion and Input

Meet at Llano Seco Ranch Headquarters

Olen Zirkle — Welcome & Introductions

Workshop Recap — Monday

Final Selection of Preferred Alternative by Experts

Discuss Preferred Alternative Conceptual Model Framework

Lunch

Discuss Preferred Alternative Proposal Framework

Next Steps

Adjourn



