### M & T / Llano Seco Fish Screen Facility Short-Term/Long-Term Protection Project

## Conceptual Model and Project Proposal

Technical Review of Project Alternatives
Recommendation of Preferred Alternative
Preferred Alternative Conceptual Model / Project Proposal Re

Preferred Alternative Conceptual Model / Project Proposal Recommendation

#### April 24 – 25, 2006 Llano Seco Ranch Headquarters Chico, CA

#### AGENDA

Monday April 24, 2006

8:00 a.m. Meet at Llano Seco Ranch Headquarters, Chico, CA

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. Workshop Facilitator - Olen Zirkle, Mgr., Conservation Programs, Ducks Unlimited, Inc.

**Introductions** 

Project Review: Steering Committee Charge, Goals and Objectives, Progress to Date.

9:00 a.m.

Technical Review Update

10:00 a.m.

Eric Larsen, PhD, Research Scientist Geology

Future Meander Bend Migration and Floodplain Development Patterns

Presentations - Refinement of Alternatives

10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.

**Mussetter Engineering** 

Two-dimension Modeling to Evaluate Potential River Training Works at M&T Pumping

Plant

Bob Mussetter, Principal Geomorphologist, MEI Mike Harvey, Principal Geomorphologist, MEI

Evaluate River Training Works Alternative within Decision Matrix

10:00 a.m.

**Montgomery Watson Harza Americas** 

12:00 a.m.

Ranney Collectors

Chris Petersen, Hydrogeologist, MWH Americas

Evaluate Ranney Collectors Alternative within Decision Matrix

Dredging / Fish Screen Analysis

Dennis Dorratcague, Principal Engineer, MWH Americas

Evaluate Dredging / Fish Screen Alternative within Decision Matrix

12:00 noon

Lunch

1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.	Complete Decision Matrix for all Alternatives
2:00 p.m.	
2:00 p.m.	Steering Committee Members - Discussion and Input
5:00 p.m.	

# Tuesday April 25, 2006

8:00 a.m. 8:30 a.m.	Meet at Llano Seco Ranch Headquarters
8:30 a.m. 9:00 a.m.	Olen Zirkle – Welcome & Introductions Workshop Recap – Monday
9:30 a.m. 10:30 a.m.	Final Selection of Preferred Alternative by Experts
10:30 a.m. 12:00 noon	Discuss Preferred Alternative Conceptual Model Framework
12:00 noon 1:00 p.m.	Lunch
1:00 pm. 3:00 p.m.	Discuss Preferred Alternative Proposal Framework
3:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m.	Next Steps
4:00 p.m.	Adjourn